Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005)	U.S. Department of COMMERC United States Potent and Trademark Office	
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
	rs only	
To the Director of the O.S. Palettis and Trademark Office; Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Walker Systems, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: The Wiremold Company	
	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) 3/23/2005 Additional name of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Characteristic Colonia III Colonia	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 60 Woodlawn St.	
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: West Hartford	
☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: Connecticut	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 06110	
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
SEE ATTACHMENT A	1	
	1	
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 76	
Name: Joseph M. Butscher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 3040	
Internal Address: <u>McAndrews. Held & Malloy</u>	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 500 W. Madison St.	☐ Enclosed	
34 th Floor	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information	
State; Illinois Zip: 60661	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number : (312)775-8000	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (312)775-8100	b. Deposit Account Number <u>13-0017</u>	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name McAndrows Hold & Mailoy, Ltd.	
9. Signature :	March 31, 2005	
Joseph M. Butscher	Date Total number of pages including cover	
	sheet, attachments, and documents 8	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016026 FRAME: 0986

Name of Person Signing

5 10:16 3127758100 #4531 P.003/009

ATTACHMENT A

	Application Serial Number	Patent Number
1	06/474,696	4,800,237
2	06/480,470	4,857,016
3	06/594,215	4,496,067
4	06/742,067	4,661,652
5	06/895,051	4,770,643
6	06/943,711	4,745,717
7	06/945,821	4,760,675
8	07/009,699	4,905,434
9	07/062,234	4,827,080
10	07/099,720	4,783,577
11	07/099,721	4,746,768
12	07/188,427	4,916,258
13	07/190,320	4,870,080
14	07/191,533	4,864,078
15	07/222,054	4,883,924
16	07/230,035	4,879,435
17	07/230,489	4,876,834
18	07/299,976	5,034,567
19	07/318,699	4,967,041
20	07/320,497	4,864,834
21	07/322,104	5,008,491
22	07/379,215	4,986,045
23	07/390,246	4,965,972
24	07/420,950	5,003,737
25	07/439,600	5,039,827
26	07/439,624	5,049,702
27	07/442,015	5,030,795
28	07/485,485	4,986,043
29	07/492,980	5,058,344
30	07/569,966	5,017,153
31	07/680,644	5,161,339
32	07/683,480	5,180,074
33	07/722,872	5,285,009
34	07/752,878	5,195,288
35	07/753,618	D354,671
36	07/759,885	5,160,808
37	07/850,530	5,467,565
38	07/907,337	5,257,487
39	08/179,247	5,468,908
40	08/230,979	5,546,717
41	08/306,962	5,747,732
42	08/345,121	5,460,542
43	08/345,253	5,763,826

	Application Serial Number	Patent Number
44	08/409,838	5,696,349
45	08/555,754	5,679,924
46	08/639,991	5,796,037
47	08/657,891	5,675,194
48	08/800,356	5 , 814,764
49	08/815,057	5,783,774
50	08/933,651	6,096,972
51	09/098,797	6,018,126
52	09/201,492	6,175,078
53	09/211,464	6,072,121
54	09/252,398	6,259,034
55	09/490,201	6,316,725
56	09/642,951	6,696,640
57	09/652,094	6,417,450
58	09/875,562	6,534,709
59	09/888,658	6,489,568
60	09/888,828	6,583,356
61	09/946,884	6,462,277
62	09/978,731	6,612,081
63	10/054,298	6,545,215
64	10/054,641	6,552,262
65	10/054,643	
66	10/095,257	6,750,395
67	10/268,310	6,720,495
68	10/682,239	6,854,226
69	10/701,345	
70	10/715,942	
7 1	10/736,820	
72	10/770,159	
73	10/929,608	
74	11/014,048	
75	11/014,479	
76	29/111,051	D432,093

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and effective as of March 23, 2005, by and between WALKER SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation having a place of business at 1000 Innovation Drive, Williamstown, West Virginia 26187 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), and THE WIREMOLD COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws Connecticut, having a place of business at 60 Woodlawn Street, West Hartford, Connecticut 06110. (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patents and Applications set forth in Attachment A hereto;

WHEREAS, the "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to such United States Patents and Applications.

Now, therefore, in exchange for receipt of good and sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and as agreed to by the ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE accepts, all of the rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR throughout the World in and to any and all inventions claims or disclosed in such United States Patents and Applications, which are set forth and listed in Attachment A hereto.

This Assignment includes all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in, to and under each of the United States Patents and Applications set forth and listed in Attachment A hereto (including, without limitation, rights to damages and payments for past, present or future infringements or misappropriations), and, as agreed between the parties, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, substitutes, reexaminations, post-opposition foreign counterpart patents and applications, reissues and extensions thereof, if any; and, ASSIGNOR requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to record ASSIGNEE as the owner of such Patents or Applications, to the same extent as held by ASSIGNOR, and to issue the Letters Patents in the name of said ASSIGNEE, as an assignee of the Patents and Applications.

WALKER SYSTEMS, INC., ASSIGNOR

Date: March 23 zoo5

Title: V.P. General Manager

STATE OF

) SS.

COUNTY OF WOOD

, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that New F. Huck personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this <u>23eD</u> day of <u>MARCH</u>, 2005.

Official Seal Notary Public, State of West Virginia Rosanno Deem williamstown National Bank P.O. Box 305 Williamstown, WV 26187-0305 My Commission Expires Oct. 1, 2014

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My commission expires

THE	WIREMOLD	COMPANY,
ASSI	GNEE	

Title: Director of Product Engineering

COUNTY OF Hartford) SS. West Hartford

I, <u>Sugar</u> A. <u>Emond</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Joseph B. Stout</u> personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 28^{+1} day of March, 2005.

(SEAL)

My commission expires January 31,

SUSAN A. EMOND NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMM. EXP. //3//

10:17 3127758100 #4531 P.008/009

ATTACHMENT A

	Application Serial Number	Patent Number
1	06/474,696	4,800,237
2	06/480,470	4,857,016
3	06/594,215	4,496,067
4	06/742,067	4,661,652
5	06/895,051	4,770,643
6	06/943,711	4,745,717
7	06/945,821	4,760,675
8	07/009,699	4,905,434
9	07/062,234	4,827,080
10	07/099,720	4,783,577
11	07/099,721	4,746,768
12	07/188,427	4,916,258
13	07/190,320	4,870,080
14	07/191,533	4,864,078
15	07/222,054	4,883,924
16	07/230,035	4,879,435
17	07/230,489	4,876,834
18	07/299,976	5,034,567
19	07/318,699	4,967,041
20	07/320,497	4,864,834
21	07/322,104	5,008,491
22	07/379,215	4,986,045
23	07/390,246	4,965,972
24	07/420,950	5,003,737
25	07/439,600	5,039,827
26	07/439,624	5,049,702
27	07/442,015	5,030,795
28	07/485,485	4,986,043
29	07/492,980	5,058,344
30	07/569,966	5,017,153
31	07/680,644	5,161,339
32	07/683,480	5,180,074
33	07/722,872	5,285,009
34	07/752,878	5,195,288
35	07/753,618	D354,671
36	07/759,885	5,160,808
37	07/850,530	5,467,565
38	07/907,337	5,257,487
39	08/179,247	5,468,908
40	08/230,979	5,546,717
41	08/306,962	5,747,732
42	08/345,121	5,460,542
43	08/345,253	5,763,826

Page 4 of 5

10:17 3127758100 #4531 P.009/009

	Application Serial Number	Patent Number
44	08/409,838	5,696,349
45	08/555,754	5,679,924
46	08/639,991	5,796,037
47	08/657,891	5,675,194
48	08/800,356	5,814,764
49	08/815,057	5,783,774
50	08/933,651	6,096,972
51	09/098,797	6,018,126
52	09/201,492	6,175,078
53	09/211,464	6,072,121
54	09/252,398	6,259,034
55	09/490,201	6,316,725
56	09/642,951	6,696,640
57	09/652,094	6,417,450
58	09/875,562	6,534,709
59	09/888,658	6,489,568
60	09/888,828	6,583,356
61	09/946,884	6,462,277
62	09/978,731	6,612,081
63	10/054,298	6,545,215
64	10/054,641	6,552,262
65	10/054,643	
66	10/095,257	6,750,395
67	10/268,310	6,720,495
68	10/682,239	6,854,226
69	10/701,345	
70	10/715,942	
71	10/736,820	
72	10/770,159	
73	10/929,608	
74	11/014,048	
75	11/014,479	
76	29/111,051	D432,093

RECORDED: 03/31/2005